GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 205.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 17™ JULY, 2017.

NEW INDUSTRIAL POLICY
205. SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
aiffisd w9 3gANT HAY
(@ whether the Government considers overhauling the manufacturing and industrial policy in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be implemented,;

(c) whether the Government considers to invite suggestions and opinions from industrial & manufacturing companies and State Governments for shaping the new policy;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reason therefor; and
(e) the other steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

OIS U9 3ANT TsaHd! (Faad THR)(ANe fster dameor)
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) to (e): The process for formulation of new industrial policy has been initiated.
Consultations are being held with stakeholders, inter-alia, including industry bodies, academia, think-tanks, State Governments and concerned Ministries/Departments of the Government of India. Inputs are also being collected through a survey.
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